(Requestor's Name)					
(Ad	(Address)				
(Address)					
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)			
_	_				
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL			
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ie)			
(Do	cument Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status			
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



200185717842

09/30/10--01013--007 \*\*70.00

SECRETIVEY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA



VIN-2416A

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	FBLA Knights Booster Club (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)							
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE	, NAME – <u>MUST INCLUD</u>	E SUFFIX)					
Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:								
₹70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate					
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED					
	•							
FROM: Robert Swackhamer								
Name (Printed or typed)								
	14064 SW 47 Ter							
Address								
	Miami, FL 33175							
City, State & Zip								
	305 773-3262							
	Daytime Telephone number							
	swacky78@bellsouth.net							

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 6, 2010

ROBERT SWACKHAMER 14064 SW 47 TER MIAMI, FL 33175

SUBJECT: FBLA KNIGHTS BOOSTER CLUB

Ref. Number: W10000046664

We have received your document for FBLA KNIGHTS BOOSTER CLUB and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2011 date is needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6962.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 010A00023625

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

			ANT
ARTICLE I		Club, Inc.	FILED .
	•		10.4-
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		10 HOV 12 PM 5: 19
	Principal street address		
	14064 SW 47 Ter Miami, FL 33175	-	SECHEMPY OF STATE
	Miami, FL 33173		TALLAHASSEE FLORIS
			LONIDA
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		
The purpose for	which the corporation is organized is:		
To assist wire organization	th fund raising for Miami Sunset Sr. Hig	jh Future Bus	siness Leaders of America, a student
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in	which the director	s are elected and appointed:
The school fa	culty sponsor for the Future Business Leade	ers of America	will appoint three officers on a yearly basis.
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR		
Name and	Title: Robert Swackhamer, President	Name and Title	:Yanyn San Luis, Vice President
Address:	14064 SW 47 Ter	_ Address:	6400 SW 152 Circle Place
	Miami, FL 33175	-	Miami, FL 33193
		-	
Name and	Title: Erenia San Luis, Secretary/Treasurer	_ Name and Title	: <u> </u>
Address:	2827 SW 132 PI	_ Address:	
	Miami, FL 33175	_	
		-	
Name and	Title:	Name and Title	:
Address:			
	·	_	
		_	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered age	ent is:
Name:	Robert Swackhamer	_	
Address:	14064 SW 47 Ter	_	
	Miami, FL 33175	<del>-</del>	
		_	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The name and a	ddress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Robert Swackhamer	_	
Address:	14064 SW 47 Ter	-	
	Miami, FL 33175	· <del>·</del>	
		_	
Having been na	med as registered agent to accept service of proce	ss for the above	stated corporation at the place designated in this
certificate, I am j	familiar with and accept the appointment as register	ed agent and agre	e to act in this capacity
,	$M \cap M$		
/	Required Signature of Registered Agent	rackhamer	November 8, 2010
•	Required Signature of Registered Agent		Date
	rument and affirm that the facts stated herein are tr nt of State constitutes a third degree felony as provid		
,	1/2/1 - 1-12	(markler	November 8, 2010
	Required Signature of Incorporator	JWGCIT TGM	Date